
Hog Markets
Indianapolis

Hogs
Thursday, October 23

Vintage
Hogs

Saturday,Oct 18
Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS: 1200 • Barrows &

gilts fully steady, instances
50 lower. US 1-2 210-245 lbs.
49.25-49.50, 100 head 49.75;
US 1-3 many 2 200460 lbs.
48.5049.25.

Report suppliedby auction
890 head.
US #1 & 2 205-240 lbs. 49.50

50.25; US 2 & 3 200-245 lbs.
48.0049.50; Sows 300800 lbs.
42.0044.00; Boars 300600 lbs.
39.0041.00.

SOWS: Fully steady. US 1-
3 300400 lbs. 44.0044.50; 425-
475 lbs. 47.0049.50; Over 500
lbs. 50.50.

BOARS: Under 250 lbs.
scarce; over 300 lbs. 43.00.

Wednesday, Oct 22
478 head.
US 1 & 2 205-240 lbs. 49.00

50.25; US 2 & 3 200245 lbs.
48.0049.00; Sows 300600 lbs.
42.0043.50; Boars3oo6oolbs.
38.0039.00.St. Louis

3 Hogs
Thursday, October 23

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 5500. Barrows &

gilts steady to 24 lower. US 1-
2 200-250 lbs. 48.25-48,50; US
1-3230-250 lbs. 47.75-48.25.

SOWS: Over 500 lbs. 50-
LOO lower, over 500 lbs. .50
higher. US 1-3 300-500 lbs.
42.50-44.00; One lot 450-500
lbs. 45.00; Over 500 lbs. 48.50-
49 50

BOARS: Over 300 lbs.
41.7543.00; 200-300 lbs. 42.50.

Feeder Pig Consignors:
You'vefarrowed your hogs,

now fatten your profits

WIN A $5OO
SAVINGS BOND

If you are the Consignor of the

300.000th HEAD
at the Tuesday Feeder Pig Auction

you will be the winner!

It’s due to occur sometime soon
★ Free ★ No Gimmicks

★ No Entry Blanks

Just shipyour Feeder Pigs To
Walter M. Dunlap and Sons

that’s all there is to it!

WALTER M. DUNLAP & SONS
Tel. 717-397-5136

The leadingfirm on the Lancaster Market

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, October 28, at 1:00 P.M.

Lancaster Stockyards

National Reputation Local Service

New Holland
Hogs

Monday, October 20
Report supplied byUSDA

Today 1474
Last Monday 1934
Last Year 2119

TREND: Trend not
available; market not
covered last Monday due to
Holiday.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 200-245 lbs. 48.75-
49.25; Few 49.50; US 1205-240
lbs. 49.75-50.25; US 1-3 220-
260lbs. 48.0048.50.

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs

Tuesday, October 21
Report suppliedby USDA

Today 1591
Last Tuesday 1179

Lancaster
Hogs

Saturday, October 18
Report suppliedby auction

970 head.

Last Year 1485
Compared to last Tuesday

feeder pigs steady to 5.00
lower. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-2: 64 head 24-29 lbs.
65.00-80.00; 152 head 30-39
lbs. 60.00-80.00, 28 head 34-35
lbs. 82.00-86.00; 348 head 40-
49 lbs. 62.00-79.00; 165 head
42-45 lbs. 82.0087.00; 207
head 5059 lbs. 57.0072.50; 24
head51 lbs. 77.00; 89 head60
69 lbs. 59.5066.50; 27 head 75-
90 lbs. 49.0054.00.

US 2-3: 57 head 23-27 lbs.
74.0083.00; 74 head 3039 lbs.
50.0077.00; 140 head 4049
lbs. 55.0067.00; 81 head 5059
lbs. 50.0062.00.

Pa. Grain
Monday,October 20

Report supplied byPDA

Utility: 36 head 20-45 lbs.
37.50-57.00.

New Holland
FeederPigs

Wednesday,October 22
Report suppliedby auction

Today 1264
Last Wednesday 1240
Last Year 2022

Compared to last Wed-
nesday US 1-2 feeder pigs
mostly steady, with US 2-3
5.00- higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold
bythe hundredweight.

US 1-2: 196 head 29-39 lbs.
69.00- 217 head 4049
lbs. 72.00-82.00; 83 head 50-59
lbs. 61.00-78.00; 30 head 61
lbs. 61.00; 9 head 75-80 lbs.
52.00- Central Pa.

US 2-3; 114 head 13-29 lbs.
59.00-67.00; 115 head 30-39
lbs. 62.00-72.00; 69 head 4049
lbs. 56.00-62.00; 62 head 50-59
lbs. 52.00-63.00; 33 head 63-91
lbs. 47.00-52.00.

US 3: 34 head 26-36 lbs,
40.0048.00; 38 head 4348 lbs.
37.00-50.00.

Peoria
Hogs

Thursday, October 23
South Central Pa.Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: 3500 - Barrows &

gilts weak to mostly 50
lower. US 1-2 200-250 lbs.
48.50-49.00, 165 head 49.25-
49.50; US 1-3 200-250 lbs.
48.0048.50.

SOWS: Weakto 1.00 lower.
US 1-3350450 lbs. 44.00-44.25,
some 44.5045.00; 450-500 lbs.
46.5047.50; 500450 lbs. 47.50-
48.00, few 48.50.

MY & STRAW
HAULED

ToLocal Auctions
Have Market For

MULCH HAY
MEADOW GREER FARMS

HOWARD N. WEAVER

RT. #1 Box 93A
Richland, Pa. 17087
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning
6A.M.&BA.M.

717-933-5187

CONTACT:
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA
(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
Spring Run, PA
(717)349-7300
DAN DERR
Conowingo, MD
(301)378-3280

'

WesternPa.

U.S. 1, 210235 lbs. 52.00
53.00, few at 54.50; U.S 1 and
2, 210245 lbs. 49.75-50.25;
U.S. 2 and 3, 200250 lbs.
49.50-49.75; Sows weighing
350 and up lbs. 42.0045.50;
Boars 200 and up lbs. 38.00
38.50.

Compared with last
Monday’s market for
Southeastern, Central and
South Central PA. Com very
uneven, 10 cents lower to 10
cents higher; Barley, new
ear com, and wheat steady;
Oats steady to 5 cents
higher; old ear com steady
to strong.

Prices paid delivered to
dealers dock- (All prices per
bushel, except Ear Com per
ton.)

SoutheasternPa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.55-

3.80, average 3.69; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.90-5.07, mostly
4.10-4.67, average 4.38;
Barley No. 3 range 2.25-2.50,
average 2.39; Oats No. 2
range 1.85-2.10, average
1.99; Soybeans No. 1 7.89-
8.20, average 8.02; Gram
Sorghum No. 2 range 3.00,
average 3.00; Buckwheat
range 7.75, average 7.75;
Ear Com range 99.00-110.00,
avearage 105.03; New Ear
Com range 76.00-81.00, few
reported 95.00, average
82.51.

Com No. 2-y range 3.40-
3.70, average 3.58; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.90-4.25,
average 4.07; Barley No. 3
range 2.10-2.35, average
2.22; Oats No. 2 range 1.70-
2.00, average 1.82; Gram
Sorghum No. 2 range 2.60-
2.65, average 2.63; Buck-
wheat range 8.00, average
8.00; Ear Com 98.00-105.00,
average 100.14; New Ear
Com 70.00-80.00, average
75.63.

Nov.
Dec. 3.67% 5.35%
Jan.

May 3.84V* 5.51%

Nov.
Dec. 70.72 52.10
Jan.
Feb.

71.80
72.72 55.87

Mar.
Apr. 55.05

495,000 37,000
Same PeriodLast Week

499,000 40,000
SamePeriod LastYear

465,000 40,000
Market courtesy ofUSDA.

Com No. 2-y range 3.45-
3.70, average 3.58; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.804.10, few
reported 4.40, average 4.04;
Barley No. 3 range 2.05-2.20,
average 2.15; Oats No. 2
range 1.80-2.00, average
1.91; Ear Com range 83.00-
105.00, average 96.86; New
Ear Corn 63.00-80.00,
average75.00.

Southeastern, Central &
South Central Summary
Com No. 2-y range 3.45-

3.75, average 3.63; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.90-4.60,
average 4.21; Barley No. 3
range 2.10-2.50, average
2.28; Oats No. 2 range 1.75-
2.05, average 1.90; Old Ear
Corn range 96.00-10.00,
average 101.37; New Ear
Corn range 70,00-81.00,
average 78.37.

Com No. 2-y range 3.00-
3.50, average 3.21; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.95, average
3.95; Barley no. 3 range few
reported 2.05-2.10, average
2.08; Oats No. 2 range 1.65-
1.80, average 1.70; Ear Com
range few reported 80.00-
85.00,average 82.50.

aAfky

Your Livestock Broker
Serving You Since 1895.

• Up-to-date market information.
• We sellslaughter cattle, fat hogs, calves,

lambs, feeder pigs
• Suppliersof feeder cattle.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28 - 1 P.M.

Si

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober, Inc.,
where it will receive personal care and service

Call Us:
Phone: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

Small stock Division -397-6191
- 626-5659

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 25,1980—A3

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday, Oct. 23)

Soybean
Com Wheat Soybeans Meal

8.91%
275.40

9.17 278.70
March 3.79V* 5.57V* 9.43% 285.10

285.50
Trend - Com is lower, Wheat is lower. Soybeans are lower,

Soybean Meal is higher.
MarketProvided by Commodity Department

Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures Trading
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Oct 23)

Chicago Chicago NewYork
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
9.80

13.80

Trend - Cattle are lower, Hogs are lower. Potatoes are
higher.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

EstimatedDaily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

CATTLE CALVES HOGS
Week toDate

SHEEP

1,437,000

1,477,000

88,000

90,000

1,426,000 83,000

New Holland
Horse

Monday,October 20
NewHolland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 287

head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market steady.

Work horses 1075.00-
1325.00; Better horses550.00-
835.00; Driving horses 350.00-
800.00; Riding horses 355.00-
500.00; Lightweight killers
325.00- Heavyweight
killers 500.00-710.00; Mares
50.00- Colts 10.00-
35.00* Geldings 50.00-100.00;
Largerponies 125.00-275.00.
Top pens selected
NEW HOLLAND - Four

pens of market lambs for
showing at the Pennsylvania
Farm Show in Januarywere
selected at a Lancaster
County FFA Lamb Roundup
on Wednesday.

The four top pens were
those of Barabara Herr,
Christian Herr, Deb Martin
and Barry Martin. Fifth and
sixth place went to Wanda
Steffy andDarlene Horning.

LIVESTOCK
TRANSPORTATION
P.0.80x 925
Lancaster, PA

Phone
717-393-4641
(day ornight)
Manrin Johns-

-717-393-4641
Gene Zwally

717-626*8632


